Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Koji MIWA				06/07/2006			
Takao MIKAMI				06/07/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome						
Internal Address:	Minato-ku						
City:	Токуо						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 29260		Number 172					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
					CH \$40.00		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Q95031					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert V. Sloan				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q95031ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif							
	tedAssignment#	^t page	e1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT – PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, We Koji MIWA and Takao MIKAMI

all citizens of Japan, and all residing at c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho; 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in ______ Front Cover for Four Wheel Vehicle

for which application to Letters of Patent in the United States of America \Box is about to be filed; 🕅 has been filed;

And whereas, Honda Motor Co., Ltd. of 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

A. prepared and executed on JUN 0 7 2006

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. 29/260,172 on MAY 2 2 2006

including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

/th day of _June	, 2006
WITTNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
Necden Juko Aucden Juko	(1) Laigi Mikami
/	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6) PATENT

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

REEL: 018073 FRAME: 0333